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lo COURT DECISIONS. TRAYMORE OF ATLANTIC CITY, INC.e Vo HOCK. - ORDER 
. OF DI.RECTOR IN DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS AGAINS.T f{OTEL TRAYMORE 
.COM'rANY AFFIRMED

0 

1 
. . , . ",, ·"· 

·" .:. SUPERIOR"GOURT OF NEW: JERSEY 
APPELLA.TE DIVISION 

No o. A51B~4.9,. Sept $IJ_Jber Term, 1949 

TRAYIVIORE OF ATLANTIC ... CITY, 'INCo, 
formerly Hotel Trayrnor·e "Company, 
trading as Hotel Trayrnore.5 · · 

).; 

.) 

Defendant-J1ppellant, ) .. 

-vs-
ERWIN Bo HOCK~ Director of ·the 
Department of .Alcoholid ·Beverage 
Control.of th~ State of New 
Jersey, ) 

R~spondento 
- - - .- - - - _.) 

Argued July· 17 ~- .19·50_·;. d~cided iJul~ 27, 1950 •. 
. : ! 

Before McGe~han, Coii~:a~~ Ea~twood~ ~Jo. 
. - '·' r' ... 

Mr. Frank· P~ Mulligan ·ar_gued the. caus-e· for· Appe+lant 
(Messrso Kirkm~n, Mu.llige?n .. & Harris, Attorneys,) ·e . . . .. · . . . 

. . . 

. . ~'Ire Samuel B.o Helf~nd, Deputy Attorney General, argued"·>. 
the cause for Respondent . (Mr o Theodore. Do Parsons; . · 
Attorhey General of th~ State of New Jersey, Attorney)o 

PER CURIAM .. 

This appeal·.is from in~order 6f the Dftectcii of the Division of 
Alcoholic Beverage Contr_ol. suspending the appelCLant·V s plenary retail 
consumption license for· a ·period .of ten dayso The appellant was 
charged with serving alcoholic beverages to a minor, and after hear­
ing was found guiltyo 

The appellant ~rgues. that the respondent has not met the burden 
of establishing by ~ preponderance of the evidence that the appel­
lant is guilty of the charge preferred against ito While we may 
review the facts and make independent findings thereon, when the 
interests of justice so require (Rule 3:Sl-13), we find no occasion 
here for the exercise of this powero There was substantial evidence 
to support the finding below, and it will not be disturbed. 
Passarella v. Board.of Commissioners, 1 No Jo Super6 313 (Appo Divo 
1949)0 . 

The contention that· the suspension of the license for ten days 
is so harsh, oppressive and unjust as to constit~te an abuse of 
discretion, is without merito Grant Lunch Corp~ ~vo Driscoll,. 129 · 
µ0 Jo Lo 408 (Supo Cto 1943), aff~do 130 No J.o ~o 554 (Eo & Ao 1943), 
certc deno gg La Ed. 484, 320 Uo So ao1 (1944). 

The order is affirmedo 
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• •. . • ~ . i ... 

2() NEW LEGISLATION ~· AMENDl\IBNT OF· -Ro,' So 33 ~1~10- c·ONCERNING RETAIL 
PRIVILEGE OF PLENARY WINERY LICENSE< AND ·LIMITING· NUMBER THEREOF· 
WITH SUCH PRIVILEGEo 

As'sem.bly Bill No o · 424 was, after having been provisionally '.vetoed, 
approved by the Governor on July 24, 1950, and thereby became Chapter 
340 of the Laws of 1950~ · 

.The. Act: arnends Ro" s .. 33 ~1-.~0 ~I).d fs ·. ~4pressly made eff:e~ti ve as 
of July 1, 1950. The onl'y part of RoSo 33~1-10 which is &mended is . 
RoSo 33:1-10(2)a ~-more particularly such part thereof as deals with 
the retail privilege.of ·a plenary winery license .. Under the amend­
ment,. RoSo. 33 ~l-10(2)a now reads as follows~ . 

ap1enary winery licenseo 2ao The holder of this 
license shall be entitled.? s~~ject_tq.rules and.-regula­
tions, to manufacture any ferm¢nt2d·wines,. and.to·ble11d,. 
fortify and treat wines, and.to sell .an4 distribute hi~ 
products to wholesalers and retailers licensed in accor­
dance with this chapter and to ·church~~- for religious 
purposes, and to sell and distribute without this State 
to any persons pursuant td the l8WS 1of the places of such 
sale and distribution, and to maintain-a. warehousea The 
fee f'or this license sh~ll be five hu'ndred: dollar.s 
( $500 oOO) o Upon the payment of an· ad.di tiona1. fee of. one 
hundred dollars ($100300)-the holder of this license shall 
have.the right to sell wine at retail .on· the licensed 
premises~ provided.9 howev(~r,, that:· such "sales shall .be made 
C?nly for consumption off the license·d premises~ and. 
provided further 2 that. such wines ·shal;l be manufactured 
or blended5' fortified or t·reated from fresh .gra'Pes grovm 
in this State o The corr!bined total number. of plenary 
winery licenses having retail privileges, shall not.exceed 
three pe~. each million of~ population ·irr the Stats.as_~hown 
by t!ie 1$.st ·preceding Federal ce~-i:su:s o. · In· the .granttng of 
such plenarj wi~ery licensss~ the Director of the Divi~ion 
of Al coho.lie· -Beverage Contro'l -may .9· :iu the exercise of ~is 
discretion ~nd pursuant to such rule$ ~nd tegulaticins ?S 
he may adopt, giv-e. prior consideration to applicants · 
engaged in gr·.miring and cul ti v:1ting grBpc S upon land owned 
by the applicant~ having an area not less than three ac~eso 
The containers of all wine sold nt retail by such licensee 

·~hall have~ attached therBto a label .setting forth such 
ipformation a~ shall be required. by th~ ::rules and J'."'egula-. 
tiOnS. bf the dire.CtOr Qf. alCOhOlic· beverage. C.Qntrol·'.·_ H 

.; . 

.... ' .... : :> ... 

ERHIN.B-a·HOCI\ 
Director ct. 

/. .... .. . ( 

~.... . 

. f, 

".I 

_: ·. ~ ' ' 
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APPELLATE DECISIONS - BLACK Vo BRIELLE~·: 
• ··' • j .. • • ' • :! ~ ; . . : . 
" . 

JAMES Ao and JOHN R. BLACK, . . . ) 
trading as. JOHNNY:i S .MOON· '~_.-ST,:. 

Appe.llants,-'- ) -. 

-vs-· 

IvTA YOR AND COUNC_IL OF THE: BOROUGH 
OF BR.IELLE, 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -~ - -

PAGE 3 o 

•, . 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

Edward F o Jus}ta, ~sq.,_ .by· William Throcktnorton, Esq o, Attorney for · 
- .Appellarit'so 

Durand, Ivins & c·arton, Esqso·, by· O~ Erne.st Gatta,. Esqo, Attorneys 
. for, Respond~nt a 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Appellant.s appeal fr.om: the action of the respondent whereby· 
their License C-6 issued for the 1949-50 licensing year for premises 
on State Highw'9.y Noa 35,. -near River View Drive, was suspended. for a 

"period of thirty dayso - The suspension was imposed· after appellants 
had been found guilty of selling and serving alcoholic beverages to 
three minors on June 12, 1950, in violation of Rule 1 of .State 
Regulations Nao 20o· · 

At·the time· of the filing of the appeai an qrder wa~ ~ntered by 
the Director staying the ·effect of the.suspension tintil the entry 
.of a further order. heretn·" · Ro So 33 ~1-Jlo ·· · · · 

. . . 

~. At the: he~ring held herein, ·sanford --~, nin~teeri jear~ of age, 
t~stified that he and two companions visited appellants 9 licensed 
premises on the- evening of Ju~e 12, 1950; that they arrived there 
between 9:30 and lO:OO~p.mo~ and that they remained on the licensed 
premises for approximately two to three hours, during which time he 
purchased and consumed four or five shots of whiskeyo Joseph ---
and Theodore ---, both nineteen years of age, corrobora~ed the testi­
mony of Sanford --- in so far ~s being·ori appellantsv licertsed prem­
ises at the time in questiono Joseph --- t·estified .that he had one· 
glass of whiskey and about six or seven gl~i'sses ·or beer? o ·,·.Theodore 
--- testified that he pu:r"chased arid consumed .. a.bout five· bEfors o 

Joseph --- and Theodore --·- identified August· ·aylling, a former 
e,mployee at appellants-v licensed establishment,· as the person who 
~a~ tending ·bar at the time and who had made service of the drinks to 
themo · 

Joseph Geiges, a police of{icer e_mployed by t.he···municipality 
wherein the licensed premises in question are located, testified 
that, in response to telephone calls, he apprehended the th~ee 
minors in the vicinity of appellants" licens.ed .. premises;.,_ During the 
course of the invest~gation he learned: -from the ·thr.ee youths that 
they had been served alcoholic beverages i:r;i. _appellants-¥ premises on 
the evening of June 12, 19500 Sergeant Westervelt of the Brielle 
Police Department testified that the boys had also told him that they 
had been served alcoholic beverages at.appellantsv premiseso 

James Ao Black, one 6f ~he licensees, testified·that he arrived 
at the licensed premises on June 12, .1950 at about ten oVclock; that 
a few minutes thereafter he observed the three minors in question 
enter the premises and that they appeared to be vtdefini tely drunk'l1 o 

One of the boys, according to the witness, asked for a bottle but was 
refused by the bartendero The boys became very boisterous and, as a 
r~sult thereof, the witness testified that he instructed his barten­
der to 11 put them outwv o James Ao Black testified that they were not 
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sold or permitted to consume any alcoholic beverages.-:··on the' licensed 
premiseso His testimony indicates that the boys had been in his 
premises for nearly an hoUro The testimoqy Qf this licensee was·cor­
roborated by August Gylling, ·the bartender o : ·The b&rterider further 
said that although they requested drinks, _he did not pay any atten­
tion to them., Three other witnesses, wh9 _testified· tf"J.at they .were in 
the licensed premises on the evenih'g in question and who had observed 
the th~ee ·youths in.the preqises~ denied that, the minors had been sold 
any alcoholic beverages at the time i11 questiono · ·· · 

. . After .carefully considering all the .. testimony, I am ·satisfied 
that the appellants are guilty as cnarged~- .· rrhe testimony. of tpe 
three m~~a,rs at the inst;._ant h~_aring was unshaken and·,_ -in my opi_nion, 
presented a true pictlire· ·as to ···the ·event:s which occurred on the even­
ing in questiono Herice, ·the_,. findir).g of gu_ilt is· affirm.edo 

The-pre~~nt a~pcal will, therefore, be dismissed and the 
thirty-day suspension reinstateda 

Accord;i.ngly,_ it is,. on this 1st day of August,· .1950, ..... 

ORDERED that the orde~ entered on June 29, ·1950· be and the 
same i.s ,.bere~y. va_cated, effective at_ 3 ~·oo: ·aomo· August~· 7, · _1950~ and·· it 
is further,.. · 

·.' ·-· 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumptio·n License· C-7, issued for 
the 1950-51 licensing year, in ren~wal of ·License C-6 for the 1949-50 
licensing year,. by.the Mayor and_. Council of the Borough of·Brielle to 
James.Ao. and John Ro Black,. t/a Johnny 9 s.Moon Mi2t, ·for:premises on 
State Highway Noo 35, near .. B.iverView Driv.e, Brielle; be and the same 
is. hereby suspended. for a period of thirty (30). days, commencing at 
3 ~00 ~omo August 7, 1:950, and tcrminsting at 3-~00 ·a~mo S_ep.tember 6, 
19500 ... 

. . 

ERWIN, B~ ~-HOCK 
Dire~toro 

. 4o _APPEAL CASES J~-:L~·!l,_ 1949 .THROUGH JUNE 30., 1950;; 

, Gases. unde,qided June JO ,'.-.l949 ~-. o: ·~ o. o o .. o o o 10 
: ~~ses )'.ile"d.. f_or. pe_riod July 1; · 1:949 through ~ 
. , -J~D~--J0;·.1.95.0o o. o ·f!:·o' ." o o o o· ci . ."·o o--22. . 

. ' . 
0 0 ·O 0 ..... 0 0 

DISPOSITION 

, : . Affirmed~· o. o. ,; ·o a o o. o. o·.. o · .; · o o ~ .0 o · . ., o .. 

Rev er s.e d o o _., o · o ·a . ., .. a · · o o .. o o . o o o o 

Remanded .. o o o o o ., . o ·., ., o · o .... o o o .. D 

.-~Withdrawn .. p ., ~ o o o o o , .. o~• ... 

Closed. (question moot) o'" 0 0 - 0 . 0 0 D 0 o" . 0 0 a 

,Undecided ( 2 cases heard~ 6 ·cases unheard). o 

Dated: Ju~y· 31, 1950 o 

· ·Total o ;. o ·o ·., 

.Edward J., Do~tqri 
D$put y ·Dire.c.tor o 

34· 
15 

2 
5 
1 
s: 

0 0 Q 0 65 
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Au.gust 1 , l 95Cl 

ACTIVITY 'REP.ORT FOR JULY 19SJ 

ARRESTS: 
· Tot8l numb~r of persons arrested 

Licensees and employees 
Bootleggers - - - - - - - -- - -

SEIZURES: 
Motor vehicles - cars - - - -
Stills - 50 gallons or under - -
Mash - gallons - - - - - - - -
Distilled alcoholic beverages - gallons - -
Wine - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages - gallons 

RETAIL LICENSEES: 

- 7 
- ·24 

Premises inspected - - - - - - - - - - - -
Premises where alcoholic beverzges were gauged - -
Bottles gau~ed ·= - - - - - - - - -~ - - -

' ;~· 

Premises where violations wert- found - - - - - - - -
Violations found - - - - - - -

Type of violations found: 
Unqualified employees - -
Other mercantile business 
Reg. #38 sign not posted -
Disposal permit necessary 

- - - - - - 6 

Other violations - - - - -
STATE LICEN~EES: 

Premises inspected·- - - - - -
License applications investigated 

COMPLAI NI S: . 
Complaints·assigned for. investigeHon. -
Investigations completed - - - - - - - - -
Investigations pending - -

LABORATORY: 

4 
l 
l 
5 

-~ - -

Analyses made - - - - - -
"Shake-up" case'.:) (alcohol, water and artificial color) - bottles 
Liquor· found to be no·t genuine.as labeled - bbttl-&$ 

IDENTIFICATION BUREAU: 
Criminal fingerprint identifications made - - - - -
Persons fingerprinted for non-criminal purposes - - - -
Identification.contacts made wiHr ott1~;r enfcrcemen.t ·agencies -
Motor vehicle ldentif ications via N.J.Sfate Police Teletype ---

01.SCIPLINARY ?ROCEEDINGS: . . ' ··. 

- - {., 

Cases transmitted tQ.muniCip~dities - - - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - - -·- - - - - - - - - -
Violations involved: 

Sale to minors - - - - - - - -
Permitting brawls on premises -
Sale outside scooe of license· -
Saie to i ntOx i ca'ted persons 

Cases instituted at Division - - - -
Violations involvei: 

Possessing illicit li~uor - - - -
Delivery without bona ride invoices -
Sale outside scope of iicense - - - -
Employee soliciting· wit.bout pernit .. -
Wholesaler fail·ing to notify of changt 

6 
2 
2 
1 

l 
l 
1 
l 

of· employees - - - - l 

Permitting bookmaking on premises - - - -
Permitting gambifng on premises {cards) . 
Sale by rcit6iler·an credit·- - - - - - - -
Permitting female to tend bar - - - - - -

Cases brought by munic·ipaliiies un own initicitive and reported to-'Division -
Violations involved= 

Sale to minors - - - - - ~ - -
Per~itting ga~bling on premises (dice) 
Sale during prohibited hours,_ - - - -

HEARINGS HELD AT DIVISION: 
Total number of hearings held 

Appeals - - - - - ·._ - -· '­
Disciplinary proceedings - -
Eligibility - - - ~ - - - ~ 

·.Seizures - - - -- - -· - - ·- -
PERM I TS I SSUE.D: 

l 
. 1 

6 . 
13 
7 
5 

Total number of permits issued -
Employment - - - - - - - - - - ~ 
Solicitors•· - ·- -.- ·- -'.: - -
Di_sposal of- _-a"lcohol ic _bev_erages .. 

- - ~1,-,47 
-"2, 735 

- ...:· 104 

- - - - -
Applic~tion for license - - - - 1 
Application· for special per~it 1 · 
Order to show cause - - - - - - - - - - - -· 1. 

Social affairs - -
·specl~l wine --- ~ 
Mi.~cel l 2nec)us 

ERvJl"N 8. HOCK, DIRECTOR 

_: 339 
- 86 
- ,708 

51 

2 
4 

310.00 
33.35 
18.24 
29.53 

576 
573 

10,883 
15 
15 

4 
19 

371 
302 
167 

91 
9 
8 

42 
302 
266 

16 

12 

8 

3 

54 
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60 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR - HOSTESS - SALE DURING 
P~OHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS 
NOo JS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BELOW FAIR TRADE MINIMUM.­
POSSESSING AND SELLING TICKETS FOR A DRAWING, IN VIOLATION ,OF 
RULE 6 OF STATE REGULATIONS NOo 20 - LICENSE SUSPENDED 'FOR90'DAYSo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

BETTY ANLAUF, JACK HANNA~ 
. 'JENNIE HANNA · . 

T/a. ESTELL MANOH INN 
Route 50 
Estell Manor 
PoOo W~o~bine, N~ Jo~ 

Holders of Plenary.Retail Consump­
tion License C-2 for the 1949~50 
and 1950-51 licensing periods, 
issu8d. by the Common Coun·cil of 
the City.of ·Estell Manora 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) 

CON CL USI ONS . 
AND ORDER 

Betty Anlauf, Jack Hanna and Jennie Hanna, Defendant~licensees •. ~Y 
.. Betty Anlauf o · · '· · · · 

Edward Fo Ambrose:i Esq., a.ppearing for Division.of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 
.·. , . 

Defendants plead non vult to c:l1arges· which ·may ·be ·su·mma~iz$d. as 
follows~ -- --- ·, .. 

. . 

'•', .·:.: .. 
( 1) arid . ( 2) ~.You sold, served» arid deltve~ed.·: alcohol~·G ·beverages' 

and permitted the cons·umptioh thereof· on the· lic.ensed premises 
by seven minorsj in violation of Rule 1 ·of State·Regulati~ns.No~· 
20& .. 

. i. 

(3) You .. allow$d~. ·permitted and suffered a female $mployee to 
accept ·beverages· at the ex:p.ense of. and· a~s a g'ift. ·from cust,a~ners 
and patronsj in violation 6f Rule 22 of State Regulations Noa 
200 . . . 

(4) You sold and delivered alcoholic bBverages in ~~ o~i~inal 
container for off-premises consu~ption d~ring'.prohibit~d hoursj 
in violation <?f Rule 1 .of State Regµlations No o. 3 E5 o .. : · 

(5) You sold alcoholic beverages belo~ the ~iniciufu·cori~ume~·· 
price, in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation~:Noo.39~: 

(6) · Y~u had·custody Qf and ·all6~ed~ permitted ~rid ~uffer~~ .:· 
tickets and participation· rights in 8 ~VdrawingH tO be . SOld . 
and offered for- sale·on and about yout .licens~d premise~, in 
violation of Rule 6 of State Regulations Noa 200 . 

The ·file in the instant case dis6loses that on May 1, 1950i· six 
minors,,one -_16' years of agell 'one - 17 years of agej and.four - 18 
years of age, purchased and were served and permitted to consume 
several glasses of beer apiece at defendantsv licensed premiseso ·On 
May 3, 1950j the 16-year-old youth, one of the 18-ye2r-old youthsj 

· and another minor 1$ years of age who had not been on the licensed 
premises on May l:i. 1950 ,. purchased $nd were served with several 
glasses of beer, and in addition thereto, purcha~ed div~rs pints of 
whiskey for off-premises consumptiono 
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On the ·night ofcMay 10, 1950 and early morning of ·May i.~,-.:1950, 
ABC agents observed a female employee of the defendants acc.e-4.":>ting 
beverages at the expense of and as a gift fr9m cuptomers .ahd pat~ons~ 
At about 12~10 aomo, on May 11,. 1950, an ABC agent purchased ~~ pint 
bottle of Carstairs White Seal Blended.Whiskey at retail in-i-Ss 
original container for consumption off the l.icensed premise.>? _for 
~20250 The then effective minimum resale .(consumer) pric~:.,:·as pub­
lished in the pamphlet issued by the State Divisio~ ·of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control and effective ~pril 1, 1950, was ~2.~26o _:. ··. ·. 

On May 11, 1950 Betty Anlauf, ,on:e· ~of the' licensee~;, ·sol~· to· 
one of the agents a ticket for a ctr.awing to :be held. at a future 
dateo After the ABC agents had made known·their i'dentity,·.several 
books of tickets for said drawing we·r·e seized. on. the licensed prem-
ises o ·. 

It is apparent· from-: the violations.:·permitted; ·hereip that. 'the 
defendantsi'licensed.pre~ises' were conducted in' a .highly improper 
mannero However, defendants have no previous adjudicated record~ 
Under all of the circumstances and considering the p~ea entere~· 
herein, I shall suspend defendants? li~ense for a period ~f 90 dayso 

.. Although this·· proceedirtg ··w~s :Lnstit\1ted .di\~itig ·the 19.4.9~5.0 
lic~n~ing period,_, it does no"t .ab9-te .'hut .:femafns .fully: ~ff~c.tfve 
against' the rene~al license fo~,the fisri~I ye~r 1950~5lo Stat~ 
Regulations Noo 160 · · · · 

. . 

.. j,\ccordingly; it is,, on thi~ .2n"d. day of .·Au.gu~t.., .:,195d, 

, , ORDERED that· Plenary Retai·1·( Con.·sumpt~_dn Li:_cens-~i. :~c-.2, ·issu~d for 
. the 1950~ 51 .li_censing period .by the ;Co1hm.on Councfl of the· City" _of 
Estell Manor t:o. Bet_ty Anlauf, Ja_ck Hanna and. ~enni·e Hanna, · 
t/a Estell,Man6r Tnn, _for premises .Route .. .50:, Este.11 Manor., be and 
the same- is hereby __ suspc;.nded fdr a 'perio·ct of ninety f90J days·, .com­
mencing a_t_ 3 ~00 a.nio August· .10, 1950, and·:_t'erininating, at .3 ~00 ·aomo 
November 8 ~'. 1950 o ' · · · · · , 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director'. 

'·:. 

', J 
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DISCI:PLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - LI_CENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
25 D~YS, LESS.5 FOR PLEAo 

' . 
In:the Matter of Discipliri~ry 
ProQ~~dings ~gainst ·· 
,- ·.' 

JqJLIUS · & WILLIAM LEVIN ... 
T/a BiLL 9 S·BAR &·LIQUORS' 
7·83 Spruce .Street· ·· .· 
Camden, No · Jo , · 

.) 

' ' ) 

CON.CLUSION-S 
AND ORDER 

Holder.s ·of Plenary Retail Gon~ump- · 
tion, Lic~nse C-189 ;·: ts·sued by= the:. ) ·. · 

. . . . . ; 

MiJnicipal Boar_d .of Alcol:10li·c-. 
Bev~rage Control·of-the City of 
Camden a 

) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) 
'Benjg.min Jo. Dzick,. Esqo_, Attorney fo:r· Defendant-licensees<>: -
Willi~m Fo Wood,. Esqo, appearing for Divi~ion of Alcoholic ~ 

geyerage. Control·o·· 

BY J1HE.:DIR.ECTOR.£ 
:. ' / 

Defendants have_ pleaded non vult to a charge alleging .. that 
they p6sse~sed on thei~ licensed premises alcoholic beV~r~ge~_in 
bottles .bearing la be ls "Whi Cll did . not truly 'des crib~ their .. cont erit S ,· 
in vio'lation. of Rule 28. of State Regulations No o 20 o. . . . .. 

On June 7, 1950j .an_ag~~t employed ~y the State Division of 
Alcoholic· Beverage "'Control: sei.zed on defer1dants 9 licensed premises 
.~wo 4/5 _quart .bottles:·labe.1:$.d nse.agrG,m·? s Seven G~own -Blend~d_ Whiskeyn; 
one quart bottle· lab~led n·QaTvert·' ·neser·ve" Blended. Whiskeyn ~ one 4/5 
quart "bottl_e labeled· HFour_ Rose.s .Fine 'Blended Wniskeyi? ~-' 3.'nd one .4/ 5 
quart b~ttle labe1.ed -~~Imported' s:eagr'B:m V_s ·v 0 .. 0 0 ·--cax~adi,ap Wq.:4sky 'A : 
Blendn, when· his field. t·e·sts indicated a variance :betwee·n -the label 
on each. of the ·saici' bott'l·es. and. the. ··cont(fritjs of t.he bottles~ . An 
analysis: by the·· Di vis{od :Chemist•. establ'ished that '·t_he co·ntent.s of.-~ 
each of the seized bottles were not as described on the· label~ · 

Each of the· deferi~ant~ .denied that he tampered with the con­
tents of the seized bottleso Nevertheless, licensees are responsible 
for any iirefillsi2 found in their stock of liquor o 

Defendants have no previous adjudicated recordo I shall, there-· 
fore, suspend their license for a period of twenty-five dayso 
Re Marrone, Bulletin 719, Item 4o Remitting five days for the plea 
will leave a net suspension of twenty dayse 

Accordingly, it is, on this 2nd day of August, 1950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License No _o C-189, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
City of Camden to Julius & William Levin, t/a Bill?s Bar & Liquors, 
for premises 7$3 Spruce Street, Camden, be and the same is hereby. 
suspended for twenty (20) days, commencing at 2~00 aomo August 10.9 
1950, and terminating at 2~00 aomo August 30.9 19500 

ER.WIN Bo HOCK 
Director., 
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,: I 

Bo DISCIPLINARY .. PROCEEDINGS.·- :rtL.ICIT" LIQUOR 2 ·:;LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
.,15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR. PLEA o - .... 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

GERTRUDE Mo BEVAN 
T/a ERIAL GRILL 
New Br9oklyn Rdo, Erial 
Gloucester Township 
PoOo RFD, Sicklerville, NoJo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C-3 issued by the · ) 
Township Committee of the 
Township of Gloucester o ). 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - ~· ~ -

~ • . ! • ' :._ - ;, - . -

" . ·coN·ctUSIONS:.: 
AND ORDER... 

. ' 
' - ~ ' • I •. · ....... ·. 

Gertrude Mo Bevan, Defendant_:lic_e.nsee ,: Pr:o· ·Seo .. 
William Fo Wo_od, Esqa, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control o. 

BY'THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has ple~d9d ~uilty t6 a~char~e allegipg ·t~at she. pos­
sessed· on her :license.ct pt·emises .. ·an E.i.lc.oholic · bever•age '.in ·a. bo.ttle 
bearing.a label which did n'6t--t'ruly de.scribe its· contents, in.-viola~ 
ti on of Rule 28 of State. Regulations No o ._ 2.0 o 

·on June 15, 1950:, two· ii1$pect.or.~ .. ·~mployed:· by: the. Alc9hol Tax 
Unit, : Internal· Revenue Service~ Treasury_· Department, exarpip.ed thirty­
fou~ ~ottles of.alcoholic bev~tage~.~n 1 d~f~nda~t 9 s·piemis~$ ~nd .. · · 
seized -a 4/5 quart hottle of· ivI ~ w o. }!9rper · K~ntucky $tra:Lght Bourbori 
Whiskey bot tied in ·_BbndH when :fielq · tepts "·iµdicated· that the· .cont~nts 
thereof were not genuine as ·"labele.d c .. ·:Subs.eq\ief}.t' a!}a:{..ysis "py. ·a ·.:. · 
Federal chemist disclosed ·that·th~·ciontertts ·6f··the ·s~iz~d bottle· 
varied substantially in proof, acids 1 .. sql~ds1 and.Qolor from the con-
tents of a genuine· sample of the' same pr·oduct:o. '.· : .. ·. _i .'. • •••• 

( . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ " . ,; ' . . . . . ' 

Defendant and her husband ·denied ··tampering wi t.h: the c~n·tents of 
the seized bo,ttleo. Nevertheless, the licensee ... is ·strictly :responsible. 

·for an¥' urefi.llsiY _found· ·in he·r ·s.tock ·of liquor~-·' .. ~- _ · · · · 
. ' 

· Defendant. has ·no ·,prior""9.djudicated te.co.rdo r:'·sh."all, th~r~-for.e, 
suspend defendantvs license for the minimum pe~iqd of fifteen d~ys, 
less five days i ·remiss·ion· for the plea entored her.efn, · lea'vin'g' a net 
s~spensi.on _of ten dayso .. See_ Bulle.tin 8_7,7., "ItY.m. :9o .... '·. , . 

, . Accordingl;, it is,,: on this)lst day'of:'Ju~y, 1950,. 
: . , •_:. 

ORDERED th~t'' Plen.ary Ret;ail :consumption ti'Ce'nse; 6·~·3 ~ ·l~sued .'b.y 
the Town.ship·- Corrimi ttee. of the· Township of "Gloucester "·t:6 Gtfrtrtide Mo · 
Bevan.? t/a Erial' Grill, .for premises on New Brooklyn Road, Erial, · · 
Gloucester Township, be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) 
days, commencing at 2~00 aomo ~ugust 7, 1950, and terminating at 2~00 
a.om o August 17, . 1950 o 

ERVJIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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9. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - LICENSE. SUSPENDED.FOR 
15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo · · 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

SALVATORE PACI 
T/a SAL.v,3 :BAR: & GRILL 
112 Main Street 
Lodi, No Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump~ 
ti on License C-19, issued by~: the 
Mayor and Council of the Borough · ) 
of Lodio 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Salvatore Paci, Defendant-licensee·.? Pr_o· Se".~ . 
William F o Wood, Esq o, a.ppearing .for .Di vision· of Alcoholic· .. 

. . : , .. · Beverage Contrdl e ,. 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pleaded Q.Q.!l yult to a charge alleging that, in 
violation of Rule 2a of State Regulations Noo 20, he possessed two 
4/5. quart bottl.es labeled. ~ 1 C~nadian·. ·clu.b .. Blended _Q~madi~n 11vhisky0 , 

which.bottles_.bo·r.e:lab~ls-wP.ich d~d n-ot"t.ruly describe their c.ontentso 

On June 27, 1950.? an in~estigator of :the Divis{on of Alc~holi6 
Beverage Control t~sted 44 open bottles.6f alcoholi~ beverages and 
seized ihe two bottles m~~tioned.in.the cbarg~ when his preliminary 
test indic~ied .that the cont~rits therB6f a~peared to be too dark in 
coloro· Sub~~quertt an~lysis by th~ ch~mist ~mplqyed by.the·Division 
of Alcoholic Be~era~e Control tlisclosed that the cpntents,of the 
seized bo.ttle·s .varied $~bstantic--illy in solids antj. color from the con­
tents of a genuine bottl~ of the .same producto 

. . ' ' ~ ' . . . ' 

Defendant d~rii~~ th~t.he i~~p~red-~ith the contents of the 
seized bottleso Neverihele~s, a licensee is 'iespo~sible for any 
~irefills~v found in his sto~l~ . of :liquor o 

Defendant has no prior·· adjudicated .reco~d o I shall suspend· his 
license for a period of fifteen dais.? le~s five days for the plea, 
le._aving .a net suspensi.on. .. of ten days~ See Bulletin 828, Iterp.· llo . : . . .·. . .. 

· ·A.ccordingly; .~ 1it':~s,: «:m thi.s_ 31st day of J1.1ly, ·~950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Ret;a:i.1 ·c'oris;J.mption Lic.ens.e C~l9 s i ssu~d by 
the Mayor and Counc;il. of, the: Borough -of Lodi. t_o Salva.t.or~ . .Fac,i, 
t/ a Sal~ s Bar & Gr.ill.?' for pr·emises 112 Main Stree:t, Lodi·, be and the 
same is. hereby. su.spended r for .a period .o.f ten ( 10 ). days j '·commencing at 
4~0o··aomo Aug~.st .7, 1950; a~d terminating at 4~00 aonh .Au.gust 17~ 
19500 \,' ' . . . . 

' ' .~ 

.ERvJlN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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10., MORAL TURPITUDE BURGLARY~ 

DISQUALIFICATION - APPLICATION TO LIF'r - FALSE STATEMENTS IN 
QUESTIONNAIRES - APPLICATION· DENIED, WITH LEAVE TO REJi~PPLY AFTER 
OCTOBER 30, 19500 . . 

In the Matter of 2n Application 
to Remove Disqualification 
because of a Conviction, Pursuant 
to Ro So JJ~l-Jlo2o 

Case Nao SJlo 
- - - - - - - -) 

.:·CONCLUSIONS 
AND ·ORDER 

,· .: 

. I would hav·e no hes:i ta:hcy ~n 'g~anting: I'.elief· in. this .case viere 
it not for the fact. that· d~sPite the ofor~m~ntioned revocation of 
his solicitor.\'s permit,. pet.it,iorier therealt.er ... worked ·a·~. a :truck · .· 
driver· .for a transportetion ,licensee. &nd a s'tat.e. be,verage distri bu­
to r~ · In 1940 he drovE). a truck for a. transportation lic1enqee and · . 
there~fte:r worked in a· shipyar.d ur~~cil" 1\u,gust. ,1945 when .he .. oqt-ained" 
his present employment with ·a.s.t~t.e bev.erage_·d.i·stributor'! .On ._ · 
August 28, 1945, ··peti tione·r fi1ed another .. employment questionnaire 
wherein he denied that he had ever been convicted .of: a. crime o : . The 
reason gi~~n by ~eiition~r tor ~ga~n denyipg ihat -he.h~d.eve~.been·. 
convicted of .a cr.irrto -was that his. ~:mplo.yF3r. ·sugg~s,teq· that.· dl)e to· the 
length of tiine which had. elapsed since his cnnviction. it .was.· not . 
necessary ·that pet.itfoner m'afre'.fr1.entibn of. it .. o .. -." That ,advice,. if· given, 
vvas incorre.ct o · · · ·· · · 

I cannot overlook potitioner?s appare~t disrega~d for the trutho 
During his employment .. by the .state bever:age distri-butor- he. l'fas· filed 
two .wiquestj_onnaire'sH .and on each ,he" apsw-~red: -~~No.~ 1 to: a .question 
which asks~ HHave yoµ ever been·~: convicted: of .a~y crime?" ··Ther•e is 
no excuse for · be1ng untruthful ·o , · · · · · . : . , . 

It appears: that petitioner .has been convicted of a.c~ime involv­
ing moral·turpitude~ :Because ·af his false ans~ers I-shall not grant 
his ~equest for re+ief at this .timeo~ Pe.t:Ltioner may·, however; renew 
his appli~a.tion for ·relief .aft.er Oct9.be:('· Jo>:l95Qo ... Cfo· ·Case. Noc, .775; 
Bulletin s5g, It~m 12~ . . . - . 

. . ~ . 

Accordi.ngly:1 _ it is,·: on th~.s: 31st: d~y .. of'..L!'u1y, i 9 50, .. · 

ORDERED that the petit~~n.herein be and the same is hereby 
dismissed·a 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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11~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo . 

ln the M~tter. of~i$cip1{nary · 
P~oceedings against · · 

GEORGE JAMES MOORE 
T/a MOOREVS TAVERN 
201-201A Broad Avenue 
Fairview, .. Ne Jo~· 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License· C-4, issued by the . 
Borough Council of the Borough · 
of Fairview .. 

'CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

George James Moore, D.efendant-licensee,_ Pro Seo 
W~lliam F. Wood,, Esq~~· 'app'ear~ng· for Divis ton o'f Alcohotic Beverage 

Control o _ · 
' ' 

BY THE DIRECTOR:·· 

. Defendant has . pleaded guilty fo ·a charge allegin·g that he pos­
sessed on his licensed premises an alcoholic beverage in a bottle 
beariJ.!g a label which Q.id not truly describe its contents, in viola-. 
ti on of Rule.· 28 of State Regulnt:Lons No o 20. · _ · · · · · . _ . · 

. . .·· . ' . 

On June 29, 1950, an agerit of the Stat~ Division ·of Aicohoiic 
Beverage Con~r-01 tested thirty-four opened bottles on. defendant 9 s 
premises and:seized one .4/5 quart- bottle. lebcled '¥Bottled in Bond Old 
Overholt Straight Rye Whi.skeyn when his -~ield tests :indicatBd that 
the contents of the' bottle did not conform with the.descriptioh on 
the 1abel'o An0:lysis ··hy ·the. Di vision chemist estab~i.shed that .the '­
contents of the se·i,zed ·bottle had 8. -·proof of 92 o 8 ins.tead of a proof 
of 100 as ·-indicated by the 1abel, .:·.and ·wa,s ·in fact a blended ·whiskey 
instead 6f a nat~~al c6lored ~hiskey as .. iridicated.by the labelo 

- I J • - ' - • • ' ' ' ' 

. Defendant- alleg,es that th·e se'ized bottle was purchas~d about .. 
four years· Bgo when hfs .. father op.erated .~t'he tavern, ~md that the . · · 
bottle was.· op·e·n:ed -by defe:ndant:-.licensee about· six µwn:ths ago o From -
other evidence in the file it a~pea~s that defendant was-of the 
opinion' that a <porter tamper·ect with the contents of ·the seized 
bottleo Nevertheless, a licensee is responsible for ariy vwrefills~i 
found in his stock of liquoro 

Defendant·· has no previous: 8:djudicated record •... r ·shall suspend 
his license for the inihinium period ·of fift~en day$._ · See ·Bulletin · 
6$0~ It~m· lo·- -Remitting five d~ys .£6~ the plea.will leave. a n~t · 
suspension of ten dayso 

Ac cordlngl.y, it· i.s·~ . ·on this 4th · ~ay of August, 19 50 ~-

ORDERED that· Pl.enary·: Ret:ail· Consumption. Lic·ense c:...·4, 'Tssued t'y. 
'. the_·:Bo:r:ou.gh ·.:council of the·- Borou:gh :of Fairview to George Ja:mes· Moore, 
:t/a Moore 9 s Tavern, for premises 201-201~ Broad Avenue, Fai~view, be 

and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10). days, com;mencing·at · 
3 ~00 aemo August .·14;-· 1950~· and· terminating at·J ~00 aomo August 24, 
1950ct . 

I • -. -~ 

ERWIN Ba HOCK 
Directoro 
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120 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LI°QUOR' - LICENSE. SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS, LESS: 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In ·the Matter of bisciplinary_. 
Proceedings against · · 

THOMAS MASTROFILIPO & 
JOHN.VAGELL 

T/a THE CORRAL BAR 
23 Columbia Avenue 
Lodi, No J .. , 

: l; ' 

f .. " 

) . 

). 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND"ORDER 

Holders of Plenary Retail Conswnp­
ti on License C-4, issued· by the 
~ayor and· Couµcil of the Bcirough 
of Lodi.. .. · .) 

Thomas Mastrofilipo ·& John· Vagell, Defendant-licensee·s, p_'y 
- . -· " . John Vagell o· 

William fo Wood, Esq .. , appe~rin~ for Division of Alcoh6lic · 
~everage Controlo 

; . ' 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ -· · · 

Defendants have. pleaded non vult to a charge ·alleging that they 
possessed· on their· licensed_ premises-~1cobolic· ·bever9ge_s in ·bottles 
be8.ring labels which did not. truly de'scri be the 'contents· thereof, 
in violation ~f Rule 27 of-state Regulati~tis ·Noa 20. _;_ 

On July 13, 1950, _an agent of the State Division-of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control seized i'n ·defendants 'i licensed premises one. quart . 
bottle _labeled HCarstairs White Seal Blended Whfskey?w and ·one quart 
bottle' labeled ncalvert Res·erve Blended Vlhiskeyn wh_en hi_s field 
tests indicated a Yariance between the labels on each of-the two 
botties and the respective contents thereof o · An analysis by the : 
Division Chemist confirmed this varian·ce and established· that 
_neither of said bottles contained 'genuine 'whiskey a"s described on its 
_respective label.' See Rule 27 ~f State Regtilations No~· 20~· · 

Defendants have no previous adjudicated record .. -. I shai1 suspend· 
the license.ifor the minimum· period of fifteen dayso Re Nurse, 

.Bulletin ~ao, It~~- 7~ Re~itting fi~e.days·because of the plea will 
leave a net suspension of ten dayso · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 4th day of August, 1950, 

ORDERED'that Pl~nary R~tail Cohsumption Lic~hse C-4,_i~~u~d~by 
the Mayor and Council of. the Borough of Lodi· to Thom~s Mastrofilipo & 
John Vagell, · _t/a Th~· Corral Bar, "23 Columbia Avenue, Lodi, be a~d ·. 
the same is h~reby·s~~pended for a period of ·ten· (10) days, .commenc­
ing at 4:00 aomo August l4, 1950~. and terminating at 4:00: aomo 
August 24, l950o 

ERLVIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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lJo MORAL TURPITUDE - GRAND LARCENYo 

DISQUALIFICATION - APPLICATION ro LIFT - FAILURE TO DISCLOSE 
COMPLETE RECORD OF CONVICTION IN QUESTIONNAIRE AND AFF:i:DAVIT -
APPLICATION DENIED WITH LEAVE TO REAPPLY AFTER OCTOBER 1, 19500 

In .the Matter of an Application 
to Remove Disqualification 
because of a Conviction, Pursuant 
to ~6 Sb }J:l~Jlo2o 

Case No~ $4~L 
- - - ~ .;:., .J - ... -

. . I·. 
BY THE D!REC'FOR~ 

.CONCLUSIONS 
l 

Petitioner, in 1938, when 19 yea.rs of age, was-sentencE?d to 90 
days in a· New Jersey County Penitentiary, after.being convicted of 
1.~Petty .tarc.eny"v o In 1939 he was· sentenced to an indeterminate term' 
at the New Jerse~ Reformatory.at Annand~lo, after being.convicted of 
~'Grand J_,arcenyvi . (auto) o He was paroled. in March of 1940 o In Sep­
t.embe'r .1941 he- again· was convicted of Grand La.rceny and two charges 
of violation of the Motor Vehicle Law and sentenced to 12 months in 
a County Penitentiarya He was ret~~ncd to Anriandale in December 
1942 for breach of parole conditions and transferred to the Stnte 
Reformatory at Rahway. He wos pnroled again in August 19430 There 
can be rici doubt th&t the Grand Larceny-convicttons·are convictions 
of crimes {n~oiving mornl.tur0ttude and that, corisequently, appli­
cant is ineligible under th8 Statute, ~oSo 33~1-25, 26, to be 
employed by the· hold~r of a liquor license in this Stateo 

. ' 

Since.August!l943 petitl'oner ho.s no further record of arrests 
or convictions and the Police De.pc::.rtment of his home comrnuni ty cer­
tifi~s that there are no complaints against him or investigations 
of him pending, and that they knoiv· of no reason why he should not be 
connedted ~ith the alcoholic beverage industryo Petitioner has 

.married and is the father of two small childreno He produced three· 
witnesses, neighbors in his homo community:~ .one is ·a policeman, 
another the Borough Clerk o · . They testified that during the last five 
years petitibn~r has been a law-abiding person. · 

.. 

I wbuld have no hesi~tinc~.i~ granting .the relief.soug~t were it 
not for the fact. that. petitioner failed to disclose his complete 
recbrd of con~ictions (he· did disclose enough. of it to put the Divi­
sion on notice of his disqualification), both in.his questionnaire 
filed as an employee of a liquor licensee in·thi~·State .and in an 
affidavit filed to induce me to permit a continriation of his employ­
ment pending hearing hereon.. Petitioner· says he VJ?s asl-u.~med ·of his 
record. I can understand his feeling.in ·the matter but I· cannot 
overlook his untruthfulness under oatho He must cease his employment 
immediatelyo If he desires removal of hi.s disqu2lificetion, he may 
make applicati6n therefor after October 1, 19500 

The p8tition is denieda 

Dated~ August 3, .19500 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director a 
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T11IORAL TURPITUDE - COMMERCIALIZED GPJ\'1BLING AND WIRETAPPING HELD 
TO INVOLVE MORAL 1URPITUDE U~DER FACTS ·aF CASEo. . : . . .. . 

August 4, 19500 

Investigatio.n _discloses ·that applicant e.ntered the pr·emi.ses 
dur:l.ng the ·course···Of ·a raid- on an alleged b_ookmaking eptablishmento 
He attempted t6 run away.but was appPeh~nded and placed under ar~esto 
Subsequently he was indicted by the· Grand Jury. for bookmaking and 
wirete-pping" On May 13, 1949, after pleading rion vult to said · 
indictments, he was sentenced in a County Court to.pay a fine of 
$1,000oOO and received a su~pended sentence~6f :from·on~ to two y~ars 
on the bookmaking charge ~nd a susp~nded sentence on the vvJretapping 
chargeo 

At a· hearing held herein, applicant'te~tified that he visited 
the premi~es merely to plab~: a beto How~~er, a substantial sum of 
money was found in his possession at the time .of his arrest, 
although he was then unemployed, and it appears that a·cable had been 
run to t_he all~ged bookmaking establishment frorri ?noth~r telephone 
some distatice: awayo In view 9f his plea, the question of applicantVs 
guilt may not be redetermined in·this proceedingo On the facts 
appearing herein, I conclude that he has been convicted of crimes 
involving moral turpitudeo 

Under the. circumstances·, I recommend that the applicant be 
advised that, in the. opinion· of the Director, he ha·s been conv·icted 
of crimes involving moral turpitude~ that he is disqu~lified, by 
virtue oI' RoSo 33:1-25, _from holding a liquor license in.this State, 

'and that; in the opinion_ of the Director, any lic~nsee who ·employs 
him, or permits him to be qqnnected in any capacity with his busi­
ness; would subject his libense to ~u~pensiori or revocatibno Ro So 
33~1-260 

APPROVED~ 
ERWIN Bo HOCK 

Directoro 

Eq~rard Fa Hodges 
.Attorney·o · 

150 STATE LICENSES - NEW APPLICATIONS FILEDo 

American Wipe~Company 
Room 406 ,. 595 Madis·on Avenue 
New York, Ne~ Yorka 

Application filed July 27, 1950 for ~'line Wholesale License o 

Ruth Orris 
· T / D )Jin e Specialist s Co o 

42fr Morris Avenue 
Newark, No Jo 

Application filed July 28, 1950 for transfer of Wine Wholesale 
License vvW-37 from Alexander Orris, t/a Wine Specialists Coo 

Inlet Hotel Bar Cafe Inco 
S/E Coro 1st & Central Aveso 
North Wildwo9d·, ·No J ~ . ·. . 

Application.for Public Warehouse License filed on August 2, 19500 

ERVHN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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160 -FAIR TRADE - NOTICE OF COMPLETE PUBLICATION. 
__ ·;; ' 

August 7, 19500 

·The next official publication of minimum resale prices pursu­
ant to Fair Trade rules (Revised Regulations No. 30) will become 
effective on October 1, 19500 Prices· to be listed must be filed 
with.the office of this Division not later than August 20, 1950Q 
The publication will be a complete pamphlet i.n_ accordance with . 
Rule 3 of Regulations Noo 30, providing for issuance .of quarterli 
complete publicationso 

... 

In submitting pric·e listings it is important to n.9te the_·,:.;' 
following~ 

lo The importance of listing all brands of alcoho"lfc. 
lheverages (including malt beverages) is emphasized 
in light of Rule 6 of Revised Re~ulations Noo 30 
which prohibits price advertising of any-brand not 
listed in Fair Tradeo 

2o · It is suggested that close attention be given to the 
importance of a fair and adequate ma~kup for the 
retailero · 

Jo Only manufacturers and wholesalers owning brands or 
wholesalers having specific written authorization of 
the owner of brands, may file price li.-stings for 
publication in minimum resale price pamphletso 

4o Where list.ers of brands choose to publish a permis­
sive case lot discount, the phrase i"Discount of . . 
_ __....,.. __ % permitted on cose lot purchasesi1 should be 
usedo 

5~ True copies of labels or photostats of lcibels of. 
brands listed in Fair Trade must be submitted with 
the price listings, if such labels have not been 
previously submittedo 

60 Price listings may be submitted by letter in the same 
form as heretofore but must bear a statement certify­
ing the existence of a Fair Trade contract.between 
the manufactur.er or wholesaler and a licei'ls.ed New 
Jersey retailero It is important to note 'that copies 
of such Fair Trade contracts ne~d no longer be filed 
with the Divisiono 

Notification of the p~oportionate sh~re df aggregate expehses 
involved in the publication of the complete.pamphlet will be made to 
participating companies as so6n as the pamphlet is mailed to all 
retail licenseeso · 

/:.,I :· ... 
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